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Power of su- this act, the said supervisors are hereby authorized,
POrvisors.  through their clerk a.og chairman, to draw orders on said
treasurer for any and all sums of said fund, that are now
or may hereafter come into the hands of said treasurer:
Proviso. Provided, thet orders shall not be drawn on said treas-
urer for said fund till the labor has been performed: And -
Jurthermore provided, that this act shall apply only to
the years 18(?()) and 1861.
Skc. 8. This act shall take effect from and after its

passage.
Approved March 27, 1860. .

* CHAPTER 221.
< l, =
. * (Published Aprié 13, 1860.]
AN ACT fo provide for the disposal and expenditure of the drainngs
' fund money, in Brown couaty, .
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

When interest SECTION 1. That portion of the interest of the drain-
to be paid to age fund moneys which is due to the county of Brown,
Co. treasurer. fo. the year 1860, shall be paid over to the county treas-
urer of said connty, at the same time with the monev
due to said county from the school fund for that year,
How paid out.-and shall be paid out by said county treasurer onfy on
the order of the¢ commissioners, hereinafter mentioned,
for said county, and as hereinafter directed.
How moneys OEC. 2. The monéys mentioned n the preceding sec-
expended. ~ tjon, shall be expended on such roads as are nowlaid eut
in said county, or which may hereafter be laid out there-
in, as the commissioners hereinafter pamed shall deem
advisable; and al of, the money, received by shid.county,
When expen- 8hall be so expended - during the year:1860, for .the pur-
ded. poses aforesaid. . - - - . .
Commission- - 8ge, 8. Charles: D: Robinson, James: Flatley, and
ers. Xavier Martin, arechereby appointed: commissioners for
Brown county aforesaid, and shall have.the-superinten- -
dence of all work dome under the provisions of this aot,
onsaid roads.: . : ' - .- S S
Compensation  3®d: 4. The. said commissioners shall- not. receivs or
be paid :anyicompensation for:their services, but shall be
paid ang reeeive compexsation only for their actual rea-
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sonable expenses, in performing the:duties imposed upon
them by this act. '

SEc. 5. The suid cominisgioners shall have entire eon- Power of com-
trol and superintendence of the expenditure of the mon. ™esioners.
eys, aforesaid, paid to the county aforesaid, and the
ghall draw orders on the county treasurer, aforesaid,
therefor, payable from the drainage fund. They may
employ such overseers, laborers, or engineers, or let such
contracts as they may deem necessary, keep a record of
their doings, vouchers'for all moneys drawn out by them,
and shall make a full report of their doings and expendi-
tures to the county board of supervisors, at the annual
gession thereof for 1860. - '

Sec. 6. All acts, or parts of aots, so far as the same Repeal.
contravene this act, are hereby repealed.

Sgec. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 27, 1860.

' CHAPTER 222.

{ Published Aprit 14,,1860.)

AN ACT to authorize the Borough of Fort Howard to issue Boads to
aid in the construction of a Railroad from Fort Howard to Ay pleton.

. The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectroN t. That the president and council of the Borough of
borough of Fort Howard is hereby authorized to issue Ft. Howard
the bonds of said borough, in a.6um not exceeding thirty Sure e,
thousand dollars, in such denomination a8 the smﬁ presi- o
dent and council shall determino, to aid in constructing
a railroad from said borough of Fort Howard to the city
of Appleton, with interest, at the rate of eight per cent.
per annum ; which interest, together with five per cent.
of the principal, shall be paid annually at said borough
of .g‘ort Howard, until the whole amount shall have been

aid. -
P Skc. 2. No bonds shall be issued, in pursuance of this To be submit-
act, until a majority of the freeholders of said borough, ted to vote of
voting upon said question, shall have voted in favor of freeholders.
the same, at an election called by order of the president
and council of said borough, as hereinafter provided.



